Fieldbus System (128 Points)
EX500 Series
Gateway typeType 2
GW unit (Gateway unit)
Valve manifold
Input unit
(M12 connector type)
Input unit

Gateway Decentralized System 2 (128 Points)   p. 1448
GW Unit
How to Order   p. 1449
Specifications   p. 1449
Dimensions/Parts Description   p. 1450
SI Unit
How to Order   p. 1451
Specifications   p. 1451
Dimensions/Parts Description   p. 1451
Input Unit
How to Order   p. 1452
Specifications   p. 1452
Dimensions/Parts Description   p. 1452
LED Indicator   p. 1453
Accessories
qPower Supply Cable   p. 1454
wCommunication Cable   p. 1455
eField-wireable Communication Connector   p. 1456
rBranch Cable   p. 1457
tY Branch Connector    p. 1457
yCable for Power Supply from a Different System   p. 1458
uDIN Rail Bracket (2 pcs.)   p. 1458
iMarker (1 sheet, 88 pcs.)   p. 1458
oSeal Cap (10 pcs.)   p. 1458
!0Output Block   p. 1459
!1Power Block   p. 1459
!2Power Supply Cable (For power block)   p. 1460
!3Connector for Output Block Wiring   p. 1461
!4End Plate   p. 1461
!5Bracket Plate/DIN Rail Mounting Bracket   p. 1461
Made to Order
Power Supply Cable   p. 1475
Specific Product Precautions   p. 1476
C O N T E N T S
Fieldbus System (128 Points)
EX500 Series
Gateway typeType 2
1447 A
Fieldbus System
Gateway Decentralized System 2 (128 Points)
EX500 Series
∗   Only the SY and SV valves
are UL-compliant.
Applicable Manifold
) Valve manifolds and input units can be connected around the GW (Gateway) unit.
) Compatible with other protocols by replacing the GW unit
) Number of inputs/outputs = 128 points/128 points
The number of outputs (solenoids) per branch is 32 points.
)  Number of valve manifold connections = Max. 8 units, Number of input unit connections = Max. 8
units, Branch cable length = Max. 20 m
)  Web server function (Valve operation test, Connection diagnostic of units, Short-circuit diagnostic
of input devices)
) No need to set the address for the valve manifolds or input units
SY3000/5000/7000
VQC1000/2000/4000/5000
SV1000/2000/3000S0700 ZK2mA
Applicable Vacuum Unit
1448
EN2
Protocol
EN2 EtherNet/IP™
(Input/Output = 128 points/128 points)
PN2 PROFINET
(Input/Output = 128 points/128 points)
EX500 G
How to Order RoHS
®
∗   Only the SY and SV valves
are UL-compliant.
Model EX500-GEN2 EX500-GPN2
Communication
Protocol EtherNet/IP TM∗1 PROFINET IO
Version∗2 Volume 1 (Edition 3.14)
Volume 2 (Edition 1.15)
PROFINET Specification
Version 2.2
Media 100BASE-TX 100BASE-TX
Communication speed 10/100 Mbps (Automatic) 100 Mbps
Communication method Full duplex/Half duplex (Automatic) Full duplex
Number of inputs/
outputs
(I/O occupation area)
128 inputs/128 outputs
(20 bytes/20 bytes)
128 inputs/128 outputs
(18 bytes/16 bytes)
Configuration file∗3 EDS file GSDML
IP address setting range
Switch settings: 192.168.0.1 to 254 or
192.168.1.1 to 254,
Through DHCP server: Optional address
Optional address
Device information
Vendor ID: 7 (SMC Corporation)
Product type: 12 (Communication Adapter),
Product code: 198
—
Applicable function
DLR
QuickConnect TM
Web server
MRP
Fast Start Up
Web server
Power supply
voltage
For input and control 24 VDC ±10%
For valve 24 VDC +10%, –5%
Current
consumption
For input and control
6.2 A or less
(Max. 1.5 A per branch x 4 branches + GW unit internal current consumption: 0.2 A or less)
For output (valve) 4 A or less (Max. 1 A per branch x 4 branches)
Branch port
Number of branch ports 4 ports
Number of inputs and
outputs
32 inputs/32 outputs per branch
Branch cable length 20 m or less per branch
Environmental
resistance
Enclosure IP65
Operating
temperature range
Operating: –10 to +50°C, Stored: –20 to +60°C
(No condensation)
Operating humidity
range
Operating, Stored: 35 to 85%RH
(No condensation)
Standards CE/UKCA marking, UL (CSA)
Weight 550 g
Enclosed parts Seal cap (for M12 connector socket) 5 pcs.
∗1  Use a CAT5 or higher communication cable.
∗2  Please note that the version is subject to change.

[ ]
EX500 DX P
How to Order
Dimensions/Parts Description
Input unit Connector type
A M8 connector type
B M12 connector type
EX500-DXPA EX500-DXPB
1452
EX500 Series
Gateway Decentralized System 2 (128 Points)
Input Unit
PWR: Power supply for
input and control
ERR: Error
COM: Communication state
0 to 15:
Sensor signal state
GATEWAY UNIT
SF: Diagnostic error/
Configuration defect
BF: PROFINET communication state
PWR: Power supply for input and control
PWR(V):
Valve power supply
L/A1
Port 1
Communication state
L/A2
Port 2
Communication state
COM A to D: Connection state
GATEWAY UNIT
MS: Operation state
NS: Communication state of EtherNet/IPTM
PWR(V): Valve power supply
PI: Forced output
COM A to D: Connection state
L/A1
Port 1
Communication state
L/A2
Port 2
Communication state
PWR: Power supply for input and control
PWR(V): Valve power supplyCOM: Communication state
PWR: Power supply for
input and control ERR: Error
COM: Communication state
0 to 15:
Sensor signal state
LED Indicator
EX500-GEN2
EX500-S103
EX500-DXPA EX500-DXPB
EX500-GPN2
1453
Gateway Decentralized System 2 (128 Points)
Input Unit  EX500 Series
Socket pin arrangement
Socket pin arrangement
36
49.9 L
ø
12